## ARCHERY ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

3 Stadium Drive #01-33 Singapore 397630 www.archerysingapore.org.sg

Email: secretary@archerysingapore.org.sg



Affiliated to : World Archery (WA) World Archery Asia (WAA) Singapore National Olympic Council (SNOC) South East Asia Archery Federation (SEAAF)

# LETTER OF WAIVER AND INDEMNITY TO ARCHERY ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE (AAS)

**COMPULSORY**: Please submit this duly completed form to the organizer together via online submission **before 20**<sup>th</sup> **October 2024**.

### **IMPORTANT NOTES:**

- 1. All participants MUST duly complete this form and submit it to the organiser via registration link;
- 2. As all participants are below the age of 18, parental consent is mandatory;
- 3. Archery Association of Singapore ("AAS") shall retain the right in its sole discretion to revise any of these terms and conditions, or at any time without prior notice and/or assuming any liability to any party;
- 4. Archer is not allowed to interfere with the running or organise of the competition. Doing so will result in barring of the club and the archer from participating in future competition;
- 5. The participant / parent / Guardian has agreed on the following Rules and Regulations. He / she will be indemnified, save and hold harmless Archery Association of Singapore, appointed officials, management and its officers, servants, employees, agents or volunteers against all losses, claims, suits, demands, actions, proceedings, damages, costs or expenses, including legal fees, whatsoever in respect of death, injury, disability or any other liability arising in any way from this competition; charges of any kind howsoever incurred by or on behalf of or made against the Archery Association of Singapore;
- 6. Archery Association of Singapore reserves the right in its sole discretion to refuse admittance to any archer / parent / Guardian or to require any archer / parent / Guardian to leave if in their opinion his or her behavior is in breach of these rules and regulations or of any rules and regulations of Archery Association of Singapore, or contravenes applicable laws and regulations generally applying. The opinion of Archery Association of Singapore is final in this regard;
- 7. Unruly behavior including and not limited to physical assault, verbal abuse, shouting, by the archer and/or archer's parent/ guardian/ coach/ supporter towards Archery Association of Singapore, appointed officials, volunteer, field crew, photographer and / or staff member will result in immediate dismissal of the archer and/ or the archer's parent/ guardian/ coach/ supporter. No appeal process will be accepted in any manner.

# **ARCHERY ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE**

3 Stadium Drive #01-33 Singapore 397630 www.archerysingapore.org.sg

Email: secretary@archerysingapore.org.sg



Affiliated to: World Archery (WA) World Archery Asia (WAA) Singapore National Olympic Council (SNOC) South East Asia Archery Federation (SEAAF)

A.	TO BE COMPLETED BY INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANT
1.	I(Name) wish to participate in the Singapore Archery Indoor Open 2024.
2.	I warrant that I am in good health and have no physical condition and/or medical condition that would endanger my life while participating in the Singapore Archery Indoor Open 2024.
3.	I declare and confirm that I have read and fully understood all the Parts in this Registration Form and I hereby accept the risk involved in the Singapore Archery Indoor Open 2024 as disclosed in the information provided by the Organiser. I will abide by the rules and regulations laid down by the Singapore Archery Open Organising Committee.
4.	I further declare and confirm that all the information provided herein is true. I accept to be registered as a participant and agree to allow the AAS to disclose my personal information, photos to its providers, vendors, as it is necessary for official purpose in connection with the tournament and the Archery Association of Singapore.
Name:	[Signature of Participant]
Date:	

# **ARCHERY ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE**

3 Stadium Drive #01-33 Singapore 397630 www.archerysingapore.org.sg

Email: secretary@archerysingapore.org.sg



Affiliated to : World Archery (WA) World Archery Asia (WAA) Singapore National Olympic Council (SNOC) South East Asia Archery Federation (SEAAF)

In Cas	se of emergency, please contact:
Name	:
Conta	ct No:
Relati	onship:
В. ТО	BE COMPLETED BY PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN OF PARTICIPANT
1.	I, (Name), hereby consent to my *child / ward attending the Singapore Archery Indoor Open 2024 as detailed above in this form.
2.	I am aware that my *child / wards attendance in the Singapore Archery Indoor Open 2024 involves a certain amount of risk.
3.	I understand that my *child / ward will have to cooperate fully with the staff and abide by the rules and regulations laid down by the Singapore Archery Indoor Open Organising Committee.
4.	I declare and confirm that I have read and fully understood all the Parts in this Registration Form and I hereby accept the risk involved in the Singapore Archery Indoor Open 2024 as disclosed in the information provided by the Organisers.
5.	I further declare and confirm that all the information provided herein is true and ratify the Medical Declaration and Undertaking given by my *child / ward.
*Pleas	se delete accordingly.
Name	
	[Signature of Parent / Guardian]
Date:	